

**SC 127 / 2024**  
**CNR WBJP01-00- 1804 -2024**

**Order no 04 dt 24 .05.2024**

Sole accused is produced from J/C.  
Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused.  
Ld. P P in charge is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. P P in charge submits that CD is not available today and he prays for adjournment.  
Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.  
Fix 03 .06 .2024 for production and hearing bail petition.

D/C By me

**ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.**