

SC 127 / 2024
CNR WBJP01-00- 1804 -2024

Order no 05 dt 03.06.2024

Sole accused Dolo Roy is produced from J/C.

Ld. P P in charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Bail petition moved by the Ld. Defence Counsel.

At the time of hearing Ld. Defence Counsel file some documents stating that the accused was a psychiatric patient at the relevant time when the incident took place.

Ld. P.P in charge raised strong objection.

Considering the documents filed by the Ld. Defence Counsel I am of the opinion that a report should be called for from the Superintendent of the Correctional Home, Jalpaiguri regarding medical history of the accused during judicial custody.

The Superintendent of the Central Correctional Home, Jalpaiguri is directed to submit report regarding medical treatment of the accused Dolo Roy who is in JC since 27.02.2024 till date.

Fix 18.06 .2024 for production and report from the Superintendent of the Central Correctional Home, Jalpaiguri.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Superintendent of the Central Correctional Home, Jalpaiguri for information and necessary compliance.

D/C By me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.